
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012467-2021 

Contract

GLA 81400 Collaborative Recruitment Services

Transport for London

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012467

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b825  

Published 3 June 2021, 3:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for London

Palestra, 197 Blackfriars Road

London

SE1 8NJ

Contact

Mrs Alexandra Ebert-Brading

Email

ALEXANDRAEBERTBRADING@TFL.GOV.UK

Telephone

+44 12345

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012467-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012467-2021
mailto:ALEXANDRAEBERTBRADING@TFL.GOV.UK


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://tfl.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://tfl.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GLA 81400 Collaborative Recruitment Services

Reference number

DN420838

https://tfl.gov.uk
https://tfl.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79600000 - Recruitment services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Transport for London (TfL) has established a replacement framework for recruitment
services as

outlined in this Contract Award Notice and as more particularly described in the
procurement documents, for use by TfL and other contracting authorities identified in
Section V.1.3 of this Contract Notice in the additional information section VI.3) Additional
information.

This Framework is to deliver Contingent Labour Recruitment Services, as a managed service
provider, across the Service Recipients identified in this Contract Notice. The Framework will
also contain the provision to deliver permanent recruitment when needed

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £850,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

TfL is establishing a framework for recruitment services as outlined in this Contract Notice
and as more particularly described in the procurement documents.

Full details of the requirements can be found in the tender documents accessible via TfL's
eTendering portal ProContract; https://procontract.due-north.com/Home/About

The procurement process is being conducted by Transport for London (TfL) (a functional
body (FB) of the Greater London Authority (GLA)) under the Public Contracts Regulations
2015 on behalf of itself, the GLA, other members of the GLA FBs*, the Metropolitan Police
Service, the London Ambulance Service, the London Fire Brigade, the National Crime Agency
and/or the British Transport Police. *the FBs include; TfL, London Fire Commissioner,
Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime, London Legacy Development Corporation and Old Oak
and Park Royal Development Corporation.

Further information about the process and this contract notice can be found in section VI.3

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://procontract.due-north.com/Home/About


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 155-380452

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GLA 81400

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 21 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:380452-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 21 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Reed Specialist Recruitment Ltd.

Academy Court, 94 Chancery Lane,

London

WC2A 1DT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06903140

Internet address

www.reed.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £850,000,000

http://www.reed.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T13:14:44+0100
	TCPDF




